Total stockholders' equity (deficit).....   1,162   (13,331)   28,792   9,200(2)   25,823
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------
TOTAL..... $  8,567   $  1,836   $13,625   $  9,200   $  33,228
   ========   ========   =======   ========   =========
</TABLE>
   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   -2-
   VAALCO ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   HISTORICAL
   --------------------------

   VAALCO   1818 CORP.   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------------------------------------------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:
  Oil and gas sales.....   $   2,273   $   --   $   --   $   2,273
  Gain on sale of assets.....   4,164   --   --   4,164
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------
   Total revenues.....   6,437   --   --   6,437
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------
Operating Costs and Expenses:
  Production expenses.....   1,426   --   --   1,426
  Exploration costs.....   46   --   --   46
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization   493   --   --   493
  General and administrative expenses....   1,821   --   --   1,821
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------
   Total operating costs.....   3,786   --   --   3,786
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------
Operating Income.....   2,651   --   --   2,651

Other Income (Expense):
  Interest income.....   85   1   (1) (3)   85
  Interest expenses and financing charges   (175)   (1,717)   1,717  (3)   (175)
  Net increase in unrealized depreciation   --   (14,590)   --   (14,590)
  Other income, net.....   (99)   --   --   (99)
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------
   Total other income (expense).....   (189)   (16,306)   1,716   (14,779)
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------
Income (Loss) Before Taxes.....   2,462   (16,306)   1,716   (12,128)
Income Tax Expense.....   (126)   --   --   (126)
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------
Net Income (Loss).....   2,336   (16,306)   1,716   (12,254)
Preferred Dividends.....   (56)   --   --   (56)
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Common
Stockholders.....   $   2,280   $   (16,306)  $   1,716   $  (12,310)
   =========   ===========   =========   ===========
Income (Loss) per Common Share:
  Basic.....   $   0.19   $   (0.73)
   =========   ==========
  Diluted.....   $   0.18   $   (0.73)
   =========   ==========
Weighted Average Common Shares:

  Basic.....   11,839   7,022(4)